

Dr. Patangrao Kadam

M.A., LL.B., Ph.D.

## "Social Transformation Through Dynamic Education" Bharati Vidyapeeth's

## Dr. Patangrao Kadam Mahavidyalaya, Sangli



BHARATI VIDYAPEETH
Founder Hon'ble Dr. Patangrao Kadan

Celebrating

(Affiliated to Shivaji University)

P.O. Box No. 74, Sangli - 416 416 Ph.: 0233-2535229, Fax: 2535993 E-mail: bvpkc\_sangli@yahoo.co.in, dgkanase@gmail.com

Website: www.dpkmsangli.bharatividyapeeth.edu

Accredited with 'B++' Grade by NAAC (3rd Cycle)



Founder:

## **Institutional Policy for Financial Audit**

The College believes in generating and preserving financial and accounting systems for the safe interest of all stakeholders. Organization of periodical orientation and training programs for staff of the accounts unit. The adoption of a well-defined mechanism for financial audits for discipline and transparency is important. Accounts of the institution will be subject to internal as well as external audits.

- The College conducts an internal and external audit through the agencies prescribed by Bharati Vidyapeeth, Pune.
- The government assessment and audit are carried out by the Joint Director of Higher Education, Kolhapur.
- Objections raised, if any, are to be rectified and compliance reports are to be retrieved.

(Dr. D. G. Kanase)
Principal,
Dr. Patangrao Kadam Mahavidyalaya,
Sangli.